
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LAI-2105573v1
[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING

PLAINTIFF'S EX PARTE APPLICATION
CV 04-1292 AHM (CTx)

Jeffrey A. LeVee (State Bar No. 125863)
Emma Killick (State Bar No. 192469)
Courtney M. Schaberg (State Bar No. 193728)
JONES DAY
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600
Los Angeles, CA  90013-1025
Telephone: (213) 489-3939
Facsimile: (213) 243-2539

Joe Sims (admitted pro hac vice)
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C.  20001-2113
Telephone:  (202) 879-3939
Facsimile:   (202) 626-1700

Attorneys for Defendant
INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a
California corporation; DOES 1-50,

Defendants.

Case No. 04 CV 1292 AHM (CTx)

[PROPOSED] ORDER
DENYING PLAINTIFF'S EX
PARTE APPLICATION TO
CONTINUE DEFENDANT
INTERNET CORPORATION
FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND
NUMBERS' SPECIAL
MOTION TO STRIKE TO
ALLOW FOR DISCOVERY



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

LAI-2105573v1
1

[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING
PLAINTIFF'S EX PARTE APPLICATION

CV 04-1292 AHM (CTx)

This Court, having read and considered the papers submitted by the parties,

and finding no good cause for plaintiff VeriSign, Inc.'s ("VeriSign") ex parte

application to continue defendant Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and

Numbers' ("ICANN") motion to strike to allow for discovery, orders that the ex

parte application is hereby DENIED.

VeriSign has failed to show that good cause warrants the requested ex parte

relief.  VeriSign has not demonstrated that it will be irreparably prejudiced if

ICANN's Special Motion to Strike is heard, according to regular noticed motion

procedures, on May 17, 2004.  Nor has VeriSign shown that there is a crisis that

requires ex parte relief.  Mission Power Eng. Co. v. Continental Casualty Co., 883

F. Supp. 488, 492 (C.D. Cal. 1995); see also In re Intermagnetics America, Inc.,

101 B.R. 191, 193 (C.D. Cal. 1989).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:_________________
Honorable A. Howard Matz
U.S. District Court Judge


