1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Jeffrey A. LeVee (State Bar No. 125863) Emma Killick (State Bar No. 192469) Courtney M. Schaberg (State Bar No. 19372 JONES DAY 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1025 Telephone: (213) 489-3939 Facsimile: (213) 243-2539 Joe Sims (admitted pro hac vice) JONES DAY 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113	28)
8	Telephone: (202) 879-3939 Facsimile: (202) 626-1700	
9	Attorneys for Defendant	
10	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS	
11		CERLICE COLLEGE
12	UNITED STATES DI CENTRAL DISTRICT	
13	CENTRAL DISTRICT	OF CALIFORNIA
14	VEDICION INC. a Dalawara	Coso No. 04 CV 1202 AHM (CTv)
15	VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Case No. 04 CV 1292 AHM (CTx)
16	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFF'S <i>EX</i> PARTE APPLICATION TO
17	v.	CONTINUE DEFENDANT INTERNET CORPORATION
18	INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a	FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS' SPECIAL
19	California corporation; DOES 1-50,	MOTION TO STRIKE TO ALLOW FOR DISCOVERY
20	Defendants.	ALLOW FOR DISCOVERT
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING

[PROPOSED] ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFF'S *EX PARTE* APPLICATION CV 04-1292 AHM (CTx)

1	This Court, having read and considered the papers submitted by the parties,
2	and finding no good cause for plaintiff VeriSign, Inc.'s ("VeriSign") ex parte
3	application to continue defendant Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and
4	Numbers' ("ICANN") motion to strike to allow for discovery, orders that the ex
5	parte application is hereby DENIED.
6	VeriSign has failed to show that good cause warrants the requested ex parte
7	relief. VeriSign has not demonstrated that it will be irreparably prejudiced if
8	ICANN's Special Motion to Strike is heard, according to regular noticed motion
9	procedures, on May 17, 2004. Nor has VeriSign shown that there is a crisis that
10	requires ex parte relief. Mission Power Eng. Co. v. Continental Casualty Co., 883
11	F. Supp. 488, 492 (C.D. Cal. 1995); see also In re Intermagnetics America, Inc.,
12	101 B.R. 191, 193 (C.D. Cal. 1989).
13	
14	IT IS SO ORDERED.
15	Dated:
15 16	Dated: Honorable A. Howard Matz U.S. District Court Judge
	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Honorable A. Howard Matz
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Honorable A. Howard Matz